OP \$40.00 5734038

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM773511

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yang Li		12/12/2022	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shenzhen Inofia Innovations Technology Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	Tenglong Rd., Daling Comm., Minzhi St., Longhua Dist.	
Internal Address:	A1008, Bldg. A, Longguang Jiuzuan Business Center	
City:	Shenzhen	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Entity Type:	limited company (Itd.): CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5734038	COLZER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9723140900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9723314603

Email: twang@nilawfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy T. Wang

Address Line 1: 8140 Walnut Hill Lane, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75231

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACIP1317-SZ
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy T. Wang
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy T. Wang/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed DOA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007917 FRAME: 0128

900737495

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on December 12, 2022.

BETWEEN

Yang Li, a Chinese citizen, lives at Room101, Unit 2, Building 163, Beilman New Village, Tianning District, Changzhou, Jiangsu CHINA 213000 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the one party;

AND

Shenzhen Inofia Innovations Technology Co., Ltd., a limited company organized and existing under the laws of China, at A1008, Bldg. A, Longguang Jiuzuan Business Center, Tenglong Rd, Daling Comm, Minzhi St, Longbua Dis, Shenzhen, China (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") of the other party.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the proprietor the American Trademark "Colzer" with the registration number of 5734038 under Class 011 ("Trade Mark").

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee the Trade Mark together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods and services for which the Trade Mark is registered for and used and all rights therein for the consideration hereinafter appearing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns and transfers unto the Assignee THIS Trade Mark together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods and services for which the Trade Mark is registered for and used TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

The Assignor hereby undertakes to execute all such documents and to take all such acts as may be necessary to perfect this assignment to the Assignee.

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor and the Assignee have hereunto executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

SIGNED by the Assignor AND Assignee

Name: Yang Li

Title:

RECORDED: 12/12/2022

Name: Sun Jun

Title: Manager

Jan.n.n

-1